This is to inform you that provisions of Regulation 27(2) read with Regulation 15(2) of the Chapter IV of 

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are not applicable to our 

Company, as the paid up equity share capital of the Company is Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lakhs 

Only) and net worth of the Company is Rs. 2,79,82,286/- (Rupees Two Crore Seventy Nine Lakhs Eighty 

Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Six Only) as on the last day of the previous financial year i.e. March 

31, 2025 which is not exceeding Rs. 10 Crore and Rs. 25 Crore, respectively as per the latest Audited 

Financial Statements as at March 31, 2025. 

Therefore, the Company is not under obligation to file or submit Corporate Governance Report under

[...]

27(2) read with Regulation 15(2) of the Chapter IV of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, are not applicable on Oswal Leasing Limited as the paid up equity 

share capital of the Company is Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lakhs Only) and net worth of the 

Company is Rs. 2,79,82,286/- (Rupees Two Crore Seventy Nine Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Two 

Hundred Eighty Six Only) as on the last day of the previous financial year i.e. March 31, 2025 which 

is not exceeding Rs. 10 Crore and Rs. 25 Crore, respectively as per the latest Audited Financia: 

Statements as at March 31, 2025. 

Therefore, it is not required to submit Corporate Governance Report under Regulation 27(2) of SEBI